

# SOCIETY OF ACTUARIES

(CHARLES B. H. WATSON, *Executive Director*)

(ARTHUR A. MCKINNIE, *Executive Secretary*)

208 SOUTH LA SALLE STREET, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

NOVEMBER, 1971

## OFFICERS AND BOARD OF GOVERNORS

		Term Expires
PRESIDENT:	ROBERT J. MYERS	1972
PRESIDENT-ELECT:	THOMAS P. BOWLES, JR.	1972
VICE-PRESIDENTS:	JOHN M. BRAGG	1972
	BERT A. WINTER	1972
	DALE R. GUSTAFSON	1973
	ROBERT H. HOSKINS	1973
SECRETARY:	WILLIAM A. SPARE	1972
TREASURER:	JOHN T. BIRKENSHAW	1972
EDITOR:	FLOYD T. BEASLEY	1972
BOARD OF GOVERNORS:	<i>Past Presidents</i>	
	ERNEST J. MOORHEAD	1972
	EDWIN B. LANCASTER	1973
	<i>Elected</i>	
	WILLIAM A. DREHER	1972
	SAMUEL ECKLER	1972
	FRANK L. GRIFFIN, JR.	1972
	ROBERT T. JACKSON	1972
	ROBERT J. RANDALL	1972
	GATHINGS STEWART	1972
	L. BLAKE FEWSTER	1973
	WALTER L. GRACE	1973
	RICHARD HUMPHRYS	1973
	LÉON J. MONDOUX	1973
	DANIEL W. PETTENGILL	1973
	FREDRICK E. RATHGEBER	1973
	E. PAUL BARNHART	1974
	PAUL A. CAMPBELL	1974
	GEOFFREY CROFTS	1974
	ROBERT C. DOWSETT	1974
	JAMES C. HICKMAN	1974
	ANNA M. RAPPAPORT	1974

## ERRATA

### 1971 ANNUAL MEETING NUMBER (NO. 67) AND VOLUME XXIII (1971)

*Page 243:* In equations (6) and (7) the letter  $\mu$  should in each case be changed to  $\hat{\mu}$ .

*Page 244:* Immediately at the top of this page, the expression  $\mu_1\sigma^2$  should be changed to  $\mu, \sigma^2$ .

*Page 246:* The numerator of the fraction occurring in an expression a little below the middle of the page is shown as  $\tau - \mu$ . This should be changed to  $\tau - \kappa$ , as shown in the first term of the right-hand side of the first equation on this page.